065-215-200
847138476
6-97
Issue 7
Lucent Technologies
Bell Labs Innovations
065-215-200
Bay Frame

BAY FRAME
APPLICATION PLANNING ENGINEERING
ORDERING GUIDE
TillS GUIDE IS INTENDED FOR:
ENGINEERING APPLICATION INSTALLATION ORDERING
ADDITIONAL COPIES OF TillS GUIDE
MAY BE OBTAINED FROM:
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
CUSTOMER INFORMATION CENTER
P.O. BOX 19901
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219
1-888-582-3688
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Description
Quick Delivery Kit Combination Orders
Bay Frames
800 Type (Seismic)
801 Type (Seismic)
500 Type (Network)
501 Type (Network)
Accessories
Concrete Floor Attachment
Raised Floor Attachment
Cable Rack Attachment
AUX Frame Attachment
Frame Extenders
Guard Rail Extenders & Adapters
End Guards & End Shields
Cable Duct Expanders
End Guards With Cable Duct Expanders
AC Raceways
Panel Mounting Adapters
Cable Tie Hardware
ESD Ground Strap
Panel Ground Terminal
Page No.
2-3
4,5
6,7
8,9
10,11
12, 13
14- 17
15, 17
15, 17
18, 19
18, 19
20,21
22,23
24,25
26,27
28,29
29
29
29
065-215-200
847138476
6-97
Issue 7
~)021,22
Lucent Technologies
Bell Labs Innovations
NOTES:
- Gl2, 23, 24, 32, 33, 34, 41,
42, 61, 72, AND 75 Nar SHOWN.
-GROUP NUMBERS SHOWN ARE
FROM ED8C812-50
073
071
BAY FRAME QUICK-DELNERY KITS
2
0

- Designed and tested for earthquake zones 0 through 4.
- Available as "frame extenders" which include 12-24 threaded equipment mounting holes.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BAY EXTENDERS
Top Angle
Top Angle
Open Group Height
Closed Duct
Duct
ED8C804-50 ED8C804-51 G1 1'-0"
ED8C804-50 ED8C804-51 G2 1'-8"
ED8C804-50* ED8C804-51 G3 2'-0"
ED8C804-50 ED8C804-51 G4 3'-6"
ED8C804-50* ED8C804-51 G5 4'-6"
ED8C804-50 ED8C804-51 G6 4'-8"
*These items can be ordered in kit form as part of the quick-delivery kits per ED8C812-50 shown on
Pages 2 & 3.
INSTALLATION NOTES:
- Torque 1/2" and 5/8" bolts to 60 ft-lbs.
- Remove pre-assembled ground cable from top of 7' frame and attach loose end of extender ground splice
cable in the same position. Reuse screws and lock washers.
- Crimp ground cable at top of extender to frame aisle ground using "C" tap P/W extender and Thomas &
Betts TBM2 or TBM3 crimping tool and die code brown.
GUARD RAIL EXTENDERS GUARD RAIL ADAPTERS
Nominal Order Number Extension
Order Number Extension Length ED8C506-50, G 1 1"
ED8C806-50, G1 1" 26" ED8C506-50, G2 2"
ED8C806-50, G2 2" 26" ED8C506-50, G3 3"
ED8C806-50, G3. 1" 13" ED8C506-50, G4 4"
ED8C806-50, G4 2" 13"
ED8C806-50, G5 1" 5"